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IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.
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Product Name : Swing Car

Item No.: 370-361V00 Material : PP, ABS

Age : above 24 months QC : 01

Maximum Capacity : 25kgs Product Size: 69x31x36cm

USE INSTRUCTION

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Car Body Steering Wheel Front Wheel stand

Back Wheel Steering Wheel Cover Six Corners Sleeve

1. First sincerely thank for your purchase, swing car is a kind of children’s 
toys which combine environmental protection, recreation and fitness 
all together.

2. It’s very easy to use, no need battery and no rotation device. As long 
as moving around the steering wheel, it can travel front and behind.

3. When playing, grip the steering wheel, spin around, then you can run. 
If you would like to speed up, the focus of part of your body should 
swing around with the car, the best speed can reach 2.8M/S.

4. The wheels are rubber silence wheel, when use it, there will not be any 
noise.

PART LIST



PART LIST INSTRUCTION

ADULT ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

5. Six Corners Sleeve

6. Steering Wheel Cover

4. Steering Wheel

7.The cover 
can open

2.Front Wheel 
stand

3.Back Wheel

1. Take out the car body and check all the spare parts before assembly.

2. Please insert the front wheel across the front hole at the bottom of car 
body, and wait for the next step.

3. Press the bearing which fix on the front wheel stand completely into the 
bottom hole of the body (if it is difficult to insert, you can use a rubber 
hammer to knock it in);

4. Take the two back wheels, and insert the wheel at the back bottom of the 
car body accordingly.

5. Please assemble the steering wheel with the front wheel stand.

6. Please overlap the Six corners Sleeve with the screw at the steering 
wheel, and use screw driver tight it up as clockwise.

7. Assemble the steering wheel cover at the top of the steering wheel, and 
complete installation of finished product.

1.Car Body



1. Children must under adult Supervision when install batteries.

2. Keep assembly tools out of sight and reach of children.

3. Leaking AA batteries are longer functional and have to throw to the 
disposable bins properly.

4. Do not mix different battery bands within the device, different types of 
batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.

5. Requires 1.5V AA batteries.

6. Non rechargeable batteries can not to be charged.

7. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult 
supervision.

8. Rechargeable batteries must be removed from the product before 
being charged.

9. Install batteries with polarity are shown inside the battery 
compartment. Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity (+ 
and –).

10. Remove batteries in charger if necessary.

11. Power supply should remain loading to the battery compartment.

12. Do not mix old and new batteries.

13. Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable (nickel-
cadmium) batteries.

14. The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.

15. Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy.

STEERING WHEEL BATTERY INSTALLATION AND 
REPLACEMENT DIAGRAM

BATTERY INSTRUCTIONS

1. The steering wheel battery cover is set at the bottom of the steering 
wheel.

2. Unscrew the screw with a screwdriver and take out the battery box 
cover.

3. Insert 2 AA batteries (1.5V) correctly according to the positive and 
negative poles in the battery box.

4. Install the battery cover and tighten the screws to complete the 
installation.

5. Follow the steps 2 and 3 above to remove the battery.

Battery cover Battery cover Battery cover



MAINTAINENCE

WARNING

1. This product is suitable for children for 24+ months.

2. This product may have potential sharp edges, tips or small parts 
before assembly and must be assembled by adults.

3. Children should ride this on flat and smooth surface, and should keep 
away from traffic road; Strictly prohibited in nearby motor vehicles, 
streets, steps, slopes, hills, roads, alleys, swimming pools or other 
places with water.

4. This product shall be used under the custody of adults and shall wear 
shoes.

5. This product is only limited to one-person ride, with a maxi mum 
carrying capacity of 25 kg.

6. Adult assembly and installation of all parts are required.

7. Do not let Children playing alone with this product prevent from danger 
of Falling.

8. The toy should be used with caution since skill is required to avoid falls 
or collisions causing injury to the user or third parties

1. Wipe clean with dry cloth on surface only.

2. Avoid direct Sun exposure.

3. Occasionally check to see that the nuts and bolts on all parts are 
secure and tight.

4. Avoid Hard Pressing and Violent Shaking；

5. Children should ride on flat and smooth surface.

WARNING
● Must be assembled by an adult, and that in their unassembled 

state contain potentially hazardous sharp edges or sharp points, 
or small parts.

● This toy produces flashes that may trigger epilepsy in sensitised 
individuals



MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Coche correpasillos

IMPORTANTE, LEA Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

IN240701147V01_ES_PT

370-361V00

ES



Nombre del producto: coche correpasillos

Número de artículo: 370-361V00 Material : PP, ABS

Edad: más de 24 meses Control de calidad: 01

Carga máxima: 25 kg Medidas :69x31x36 cm

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Cuerpo del auto Volante
Soporte de rueda 

delantera

Rueda trasera Cubierta del volante
Manga de seis 

esquinas

1. En primer lugar, le agradecemos sinceramente su compra. Este corre 
pasillos es un tipo de juguete para niños que combina protección del 
medio ambiente, recreación y ejercicio físico. 

2. Es muy fácil de usar, no necesita batería ni dispositivo de rotación. 
Mientras se mueve alrededor del volante, puede desplazarse por 
delante y por detrás.

3. Al jugar, agarre el volante, gire alrededor, entonces puede correr. Si 
desea acelerar, el foco de parte de su cuerpo debe girar alrededor con 
el coche, la mejor velocidad puede alcanzar 2,8M/S.

4. Las ruedas de goma son silenciosas, cuando se usan, no habrá 
ningún ruido.

LISTA DE PIEZAS



LISTA DE PIEZAS

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

7. La tapa se 
puede abrir

2. Soporte de 
rueda delantera

1. Saque la carrocería del automóvil y verifique todas las piezas de 
repuesto antes del montaje.

2. Inserte la rueda delantera a través del orificio delantero en la parte 
inferior de la carrocería del automóvil y espere el siguiente paso.

3. Presione completamente el cojinete que se fija en el soporte de la rueda 
delantera en el orificio inferior del cuerpo (si es difícil insertarlo, puede 
usar un martillo de goma para golpearlo).

4. Tome las dos ruedas traseras e inserte la rueda en la parte inferior 
trasera de la carrocería del automóvil en consecuencia.

5. Monte el volante con el soporte de la rueda delantera.

6. Superponga la funda de seis esquinas con el tornillo del volante y utilice 
un destornillador para apretarlo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj.

7. Monte la cubierta del volante en la parte superior del volante y complete 
la instalación del producto terminado.

6. Cubierta del volante

5. Manga de seis esquinas

4. Volante

1. Carrocería

3. Rueda trasera



1. Los niños deben estar bajo la supervisión de un adulto cuando 
instalen las pilas.

2. Mantenga las herramientas de montaje fuera de la vista y del alcance 
de los niños.

3. Las pilas AA con fugas ya no funcionan y deben arrojarse a los 
contenedores desechables correctamente.

4. No mezcle diferentes bandas de pilas dentro del dispositivo, no se 
deben mezclar diferentes tipos de baterías o baterías nuevas y 
usadas.

5. Requiere pilas AA de 1,5 V.

6. Las pilas no recargables no se pueden cargar. 

7. Las pilas recargables sólo deben cargarse bajo la supervisión de un 
adulto.

8. Las pilas recargables deben retirarse del producto antes de cargarlas.

9. Instale las pilas con la polaridad que se muestra dentro del 
compartimiento de las baterías. Las baterías deben insertarse con la 
polaridad correcta (+ y –).

10. Retire las pilas del cargador si es necesario.

11. La fuente de alimentación debe permanecer cargando en el 
compartimiento de las pilas.

12. No mezcle pilas nuevas y viejas.

13. No mezcle pilas alcalinas, estándar (carbono-zinc) o recargables 
(níquel-cadmio).

14. Los terminales de alimentación no deben cortocircuitarse.

15. Las pilas agotadas deben retirarse del juguete.

DIAGRAMA DE INSTALACIÓN Y REEMPLAZO DE LAS PILAS 
DEL VOLANTE

INSTRUCCIONES DE LAS PILAS

1. La tapa de las pilas del volante se encuentra en la parte inferior del 
volante.

2. Desatornille el tornillo con un destornillador y retire la tapa de la caja 
de las pilas.

3. Inserte 2 pilas AA (1,5 V) correctamente según los polos positivo y 
negativo en la caja de las pilas.

4. Instale la tapa de las pilas y apriete los tornillos para completar la 
instalación.

5. Siga los pasos 2 y 3 anteriores para quitar las pilas.

Tapa de la 
batería

Tapa de la 
batería

Tapa de la 
batería



MANTENIMIENTO

ADVERTENCIA

1. Este producto es adecuado para niños de18 meses.

2. Este producto puede tener posibles bordes, puntas o piezas pequeñas 
afilados antes del montaje y debe ser montado por adultos.

3. Los niños deben montarlo en una superficie plana y lisa, y deben 
mantenerse alejados de la vía de tránsito; Estrictamente prohibido en 
vehículos de motor cercanos, calles, escalones, pendientes, colinas, 
caminos, callejones, piscinas u otros lugares con agua.

4. Este producto deberá usarse bajo la custodia de adultos y deberá usar 
zapatos.

5. Este producto está limitado únicamente al uso de una sola persona, 
con una capacidad de carga máxima de 50 kg.

6. Se requiere el montaje e instalación de todas las piezas por parte de 
un adulto.

7. No permita que los niños jueguen solos con este producto para evitar 
el peligro de caídas.

8. El juguete debe usarse con precaución ya que se requiere habilidad 
para evitar caídas o colisiones que causen lesiones al usuario o a 
terceros.

1. Limpiar con un paño seco únicamente en la superficie.

2. Evite la exposición directa al sol.

3. De vez en cuando verifique que las tuercas y los pernos de todas las 
piezas estén seguros y apretados.

4. Evite presionar con fuerza y sacudir violentamente.

5. Los niños deben montar sobre superficies planas y lisas.

ADVERTENCIA
● Deben ser montados por un adulto y que, en su estado 

desmontado, contengan bordes o puntas cortantes 
potencialmente peligrosas, o piezas pequeñas.

● Este juguete produce destellos que pueden desencadenar 
epilepsia en personas sensibles.



MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

CARRO ANDADOR

IMPORTANTE, RETER PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA: LEIA 
ATENTAMENTE.
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Nome do produto : Carro de baloiço

Artigo n.º: 370-361V00 Material : PP, ABS

Idade: acima de 24 meses Control de calidad: 01

Capacidade máxima: 25 kg Tamanho do produto: 69x31x36cm

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

PARÂMETRO DO PRODUTO

Estrutura Volante
Suporte da roda 

dianteira

Roda traseira
Cobertura do 

volante
Manga de seis 

cantos

1. Primeiro, muito obrigado pela sua compra, o carro de baloiço é um 
tipo de brinquedos para crianças que combinam proteção ambiental, 
recreação e bem-estar.

2. É muito fácil de usar, sem necessidade de bateria e sem dispositivo de 
ativação. Desde que se mova à volta do volante, pode deslocar-se 
para a frente e para trás.

3. Quando estiver a jogar, agarre o volante, rode-o e depois pode correr. 
Se quiser acelerar, o foco de parte do seu corpo deve balançar com o 
carro, a melhor velocidade pode chegar a 2.8M/S.

4. As rodas são de borracha silenciosa e, quando utilizadas, não fazem 
barulho.

LISTA DE PEÇAS



LISTA DE PEÇAS

INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM PARA ADULTOS

7. A tampa 
pode abrir-se

2. Suporte da 
roda dianteira

1. Retirar a estrutura do automóvel e verificar todas as peças 
sobresselentes antes da montagem.

2. Introduzir a roda dianteira no orifício frontal na parte inferior da 
estrutura e aguardar o passo seguinte.

3. Pressionar completamente o rolamento que se encontra no suporte da 
roda dianteira para dentro do orifício inferior da estrutura(se for difícil 
de inserir, pode utilizar um martelo de borracha para o fazer entrar);

4. Pegue nas duas rodas traseiras e insira a roda na parte inferior traseira 
da estrutura em conformidade.

5.Montar o volante com o suporte da roda dianteira.

6. Sobreponha a manga dos seis cantos ao parafuso do volante e, com 
uma chave de fendas, aperte-a no sentido dos ponteiros do relógio.

7. Montar a cobertura do volante na parte superior do volante e concluir a 
instalação do produto acabado. 

6. Cobertura do volante

5. Manga de seis cantos

4. Volante

1.Estrutura

3. Roda traseira



1. As crianças devem estar sob a supervisão de um adulto quando 
instalam as pilhas.

2. Manter as ferramentas de montagem fora da vista e do alcance das 
crianças.

3. As pilhas AA com fugas deixam de funcionar e têm de ser deitadas nos 
caixotes do lixo descartáveis.

4. Não misturar diferentes tipos de pilhas dentro do aparelho, diferentes 
tipos de pilhas ou pilhas novas e usadas não devem ser misturadas.

5. Requer pilhas AA de 1,5V.

6. As pilhas não recarregáveis não podem ser carregadas. 

7. As pilhas recarregáveis só devem ser carregadas sob a supervisão de 
um adulto.

8. As pilhas recarregáveis devem ser retiradas do produto antes de 
serem carregadas.

9. Instale as pilhas com a polaridade indicada no interior do 
compartimento das pilhas. As pilhas devem ser inseridas com a 
polaridade correcta (+ e -).

10. Se necessário, retire as pilhas do carregador.

11. A fonte de alimentação deve permanecer ligada ao compartimento 
das pilhas.

12. Não misturar pilhas velhas com pilhas novas.

13. Não misture pilhas alcalinas, normais (carbono-zinco) ou 
recarregáveis (níquel-cádmio).

14. Os terminais de alimentação não devem ser colocados em curto-
circuito.

15.As pilhas gastas devem ser retiradas do brinquedo.

DIAGRAMA DE INSTALAÇÃO E SUBSTITUIÇÃO DA BATERIA DO 
VOLANTE

INSTRUÇÕES DA BATERIA

1. A tampa da bateria do volante está colocada na parte inferior do 
volante

2. Desaperte o parafuso com uma chave de fendas e retire a tampa da 
caixa da bateria

3. Insira 2 pilhas AA (1,5 V) corretamente de acordo com os pólos 
positivo e negativo na caixa das pilhas

4. Instale a tampa da caixa das pilhas e aperte os parafusos para 
concluir a instalação

5. Siga os passos 2 e 3 acima para remover a bateria

Tampa da 
bateria

Tampa da 
bateria

Tampa da 
bateria



MANUTENÇÃO

AVISO

1. Este produto é adequado para crianças a partir dos 18 meses.

2. Este produto pode ter potenciais arestas afiadas, pontas ou peças 
pequenas antes da montagem e deve ser montado por adultos.

3. As crianças devem andar numa superfície plana e lisa e devem 
manter-se afastadas do trânsito rodoviário; é estritamente proibido 
andar de automóvel nas proximidades, em ruas, degraus, declives, 
colinas, estradas, becos, piscinas ou outros locais com água.

4. Este produto deve ser utilizado sob a responsabilidade de adultos e 
deve usar calçado.

5. Este produto está limitado ao transporte de uma só pessoa, com uma 
capacidade máxima de carga de 50 kg.

6. É necessária a montagem e instalação de todas as peças por um 
adulto.

7. Não deixe que as crianças brinquem sozinhas com este produto para 
evitar o perigo de queda.

8. O brinquedo deve ser utilizado com precaução, uma vez que é 
necessária perícia para evitar quedas ou colisões que provoquem 
ferimentos no utilizador ou em terceiros.

1. Limpar com um pano seco apenas a superfície.

2. Evitar a exposição direta ao sol.

3. Verificar ocasionalmente se as porcas e os parafusos de todas as 
peças estão seguros e apertados.

4. Evite pressionar com força e agitar violentamente；

5. As crianças devem andar numa superfície plana e lisa.

AVISO
● Este brinquedo deve ser montado por um adulto e, no seu estado 

não montado, contém arestas vivas ou pontas afiadas 
potencialmente perigosas ou peças pequenas.

● Este brinquedo produz clarões que podem provocar epilepsia em 
indivíduos sensibilizados.



Si tiene alguna pregunta, comuníquese con nuestro Centro de Atención al Cliente.
Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

0034-931294512

atencioncliente@aosom.es

Importador/Fabricante/REP:
Spanish Aosom, S.L.
C/ Roc Gros, nº 15. 08550, Els Hostalets de Balenyà, Spain.
B66295775
www.aosom.es
atencioncliente@aosom.es
TEL: 931294512
HECHO EN CHINA

Se tiver alguma dúvida, por favor contacte o nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente.
Os nossos dados de contacto são os seguintes:

0034-931294512

info@aosom.pt.

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L

C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYÀ

TEL: 931294512 (SEG-SEX DAS 7:30H ÀS 16:30H)

INFO@AOSOM.PT

WWW.AOSOM.PT

ES

PT
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